Avista Corp.
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500
Toll Free 800-727-9170



January 29, 2013

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 550 Capitol St. NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

RE: UM-1633 – Investigation into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates Signatory Pages

Avista Corp. d/b/a Avista Utilities encloses for filing with the Commission the original and five copies of the Company's signatory pages to Protective Order No. 13-013.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated by the attached certificate of service.

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to Pat Ehrbar at (509) 495-8620.

Sincerely,

Kelly O. Norwood

Kelly Norwood

Vice President, State and Federal Regulation

Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served Avista Corporation's Docket UM 1633 – Signatory Pages to Protective Order No. 13-013 upon the parties listed on the Service List below by mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid to the following:

	1=
Chad M. Stokes	Robert Jenks
Tommy Brooks	G. Catriona McCracken
Cable Huston Benedict	OPUC Dockets
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP	Citizens' Utilities Board
1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2000	610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97204-1136	Portland, OR 97205
cstokes@chbh.com	bob@oregoncub.org
tbrooks@chbh.com	catriona@oregoncub.com
	dockets@oregoncub.org
Rates & Regulatory Affairs	S. Bradley Van Cleve
Mark Thompson	Irion Sanger
Northwest Natural	Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
1120 NW 2 nd Ave.	333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97209	Portland, OR 97204
efiling@nwnatural.com	<u>bvc@dvclaw.com</u> ias@dvclaw.com
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com	ias@uvciaw.com
Jason W. Jones	Randy Dahlgren
Oregon Department of Justice	Douglas C. Tingey
Business Activities Section	Portland General Electric
1162 Court St. NE	121 SW Salmon St. – 1 WTC0702
Salem, OR 97301-4096	Portland, OR 97204
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us	Pge.opuc.filing@pgn.com
	Doug.tingey@pgn.com
Oregon Dockets	Regulatory Dockets
R. Bryce Dalley	Lisa D. Nordstrom
Sarah Wallace	Idaho Power Company
Pacific Power	P.O. Box 70
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000	Boise, ID 83707-0070
Portland, OR 97232	dockets@idahopower.com
oregondockets@pacificorp.com	Inordstrom@idahopower.com
Bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com	
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com	
Lisa F. Rackner	Nicholas Cimmiyotti
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC	Public Utility Commission of Oregon
419 SW 11 th Ave., Suite 400	P.O. Box 2148
Portland, OR 97205	Salem, OR 97308-2148
dockets@mcd-law.com	Nick.cimmiyotti@state.or.us

Edward Finklea	
Northwest Industrial Gas Users	
326 Fifth Street	
Lake Oswego, OR 97034	
efinklea@nwigu.org	

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 29th day of January, 2013.

Patrick Ehrbar

Manager, Rates & Tariffs

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 1633

I.	Consent	to	he	Roun	d.
II.	Comsent	w	υe	Dom	u

I. Consent to be Bound:			
This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these proceedings.			
AVISTA CORPORATION (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.			
Signature:			
Printed Name: DAVID MEYER			
Date: 1 29 13			
II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d): (Party) identifies the following person(s)			
automatically qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).			
PRINTED NAME	DATE		
David Meger	1/29/13		

PRINTED NAME	DATE
David Meyer	1/29/13
	,

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 1633

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I hav	ve read the general provide the infor	al protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and mation identified in paragraph 10.	
Ву:	Signature:	La androus Date: 1/29/13	
	Printed Name:	LYZ ANDREWS	
	Address:	1411 E. MISSION SPOKANE WA 99220-3727	
	Employer:	AVISTA	
	Job Title:	MANAGER, REVENUE REQUIREMENTS	
Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.			
Ву:	Signature:	RYAN KRASSELT Date: 1/29/13	
	Address:	1411 G MISSION SPOKANE WA 99220-3727	
	Employer:	AVISTA	
	Job Title:	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.	
By:	Signature:	Date: 1/29/13	
	Printed Name:	DAMIEN EGSIAK	
	Address:	1411 & MISSION SPOKANE WA 99220-3727	
	Employer:	AUISTA	
	Job Title:	ACCOUNTING ANALYST	
	Paragraph 10	O(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date: 1/29/13	
	Printed Name:	RYAN FINESILVER	
	Address:	1411 G. MISSION SPOKANE WA 99220-3727	
	Employer:	AUISTA	
	Job Title:	RELULATORT ANALYST	
	Paragraph 10	O(e) information also provided.	

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 1633

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I hav	ve read the general provide the information of the read the provide the information of the read the re	al protective order, agree to be bound by the terms mation identified in paragraph 10.	of the order, and
By:	Signature:	Date:	29/13
	Printed Name:	PATRICK EHLBAR	
	Address:	1411 & MISSION SPOKANE WA	99220-3425
	Employer:	AVISTA	,
	Job Title:	MANAGER, RATES + TARIFFS	
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	1
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.	